Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



## STATE OF KANSAS

## **WATER METER REQUIRED**

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	agraph N 100 feet t(s) of div	t, or if p	olace (	of use	will be	e char	ted. ( nged, i	Compl nclude	e <b>te all</b> a top	<b>other</b> ograpl	appli nic ma	<b>cable</b> ip or d	portio letailed	ns. If	chang showir	ge in p	oint of autho	divers rized a	ion is greater and proposed
poiii	(3) OI UIV	CISIOII	aria/or	piaco	01 430.	18												RI	ECEIVED
																			9:45 am
						F	ile No	. <u>5216</u>										AF	PR 26 2018
1.	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):  Stafford Field Office  Place of Use  Point of Diversion  Division of Water Resour																		
	under the	water	riaht w	hich is	the si	hiect	of this	annlic	ation i		rdance	with t	he cor	ndition	desc	rihed k			
	The sour		100 E		, 1110 01	10000	round					e wate							
2.	Name and address of Applicant: Wes Ray  1503 Monticello Ln, Waunakee WI 53597																		
	Phone N								Email	addres	ss: we	sray60	)3@gn	nail.co	m				
						orresp	onden												
	1550 Ave	enue R,	Sterli	ng KS	67579	-8813													
	Phone N	umber:	(620)	278-35	547				Email	addres	ss:		-						
3.	The pres	ently au	uthoriz	ed plac	ce of u	se is:													
	Owner o	f Land -	NA	ME:	A.) My	rna Ja	ne Ra	/ Trust							B.) Pa	tricia A	Zimm	nemar	Trust
		/	ADDRI	ESS:	A.) Attı	n: Wes	Ray,	1503 N	<b>Montic</b>	ello Ln	, Wauı	nakee	WI 53	597 //	3.) PO	Box 2	67, St	erling l	KS 67579
	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, att	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	necess	sary.)								
	NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 TOTAL																		
Sec	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
A.) :	34 208	W8												12	39	40	40	40	159
B.) :	34 208	W8	-	TX T											1				1
											j								Total: 160
4.	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:  Owner of Land NAME: Myma Jane Ray Trust  ADDRESS: Attn: Wes Ray Monticello Ln, Waunakee WI 53597  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																		
				NE	1/4			NV	11/4			SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
34	208	8W													39	40	31.5	40	150.5
								1											
	For Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u></u>	00-	_ TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _			Chec	k# <u>(</u>	0009

-					
5. !	Presently authorized point of diversion:		Occasion of the a	NO OF	Ouarter
1	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	NC SE	Quarter
- 1	of Section 34 , Township	20	South, Range	8	vv,
j	n <u>Rice</u> County, Kansas,	feet North	feet vvest of	Southeast corr	ter of section.
	Authorized Rate <u>760 GPM</u> Authorized Quantity	231 AF	Depth of well	(To	eet)
	DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS		feet North	reet v	vest)
	☑This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed	as follows	: ∐ No change, point better	described with G	SPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is reque	sted or if existing point is	petter descri	bed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range	2 11 1	(E/VV),
	nCounty, Kansas,	feet North	teet West of	Southeast cori	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	<del></del>
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List oth	ner water r	ights that will use this point	None	
s. [	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
-	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section Township		South, Range		(E/VV),
	in County, Kansas,	feet North	n feet West of	Southeast cor	ner of section.
	Authorized Date Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(1	feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS	i	feet North	feet \	Nest)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed	as follows	: ☐ No change, point better o	described with G	PS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is reque	sted or if existing point is	s better descri	ibed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W)
	in County, Kansas,	feet Nort	feet West of	Southeast cor	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	• • • • • • • • • • • • •	Proposed well depth	n (feet)	
	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List oth	her water	rights that will use this poin	t	
L	This point is. Additional vvoir B coo contain give su	101 110101			
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons		f the proposed point of dive eet of the existing point of	diversion, indic	ate its location of
	(please be specific) Pivot system will be moved to correct	N A	he diagram below in relation PLEASE NOTE: The "X represents presently authors."	" in center of	f diagram belo
	unauthorized irrigation in NE 1/4 of Sec. 34. Acreage is		No.	orth	
	being adjusted to address ownership concerns.		100 50	) 50 <del>                                      </del>	100
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		50 - + -	_ +	50
			F .		-
	ASAP			_ 	, 7 <sub>0 = 22</sub>
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		West 0 - 111   1111	<u>X                                      </u>	U Cast
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		E :	_	
	(a) That are you going to be a		50 E + 3		<b>=</b> 50
	NA		30 F 7	_	4
			<b>-</b> .	<del>-</del> .	7
	(b) When will this be done? NA			<u>†1111111</u>	
				0 50	100
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation	on	S Scale	outh ' <b>1</b> " = 100'	
	attached? Yes No	13h	If the proposed point of dive		located more th
		130.	100 feet but within 1320	feet from the	existing point
12.	Assisted by TJS -SFFO		diversion, attach a topogra For groundwater sources, s	aphic map or	aerial photograp
			within one-half mile of the p	roposed point o	of diversion and t
	RECEIVED		names and mailing addres	ses of the ow	ners. For surfa
			water sources, show the landowner(s) one-half mile	names and downstream	addresses of t
	ADD 9 6 2012		upstream from your property	/ lines.	JIIO 11011 11

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

APR 26 2018

14. ľ	f the proposed groundwater point of d	iversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing poir	nt of diversion, complete the follo	wing:
(		all owners of the currently authorized place(s) all owners must sign this application.)	of use identified in this application	on?
(	affected if this application is appro	owner of the currently authorized place(s) oved as requested?  all owners must sign this application.)	of use identified in this applicatio	n be adversely
(		expeditiously, will there be substantial damag all owners must sign this application.)	e to property, public health or sa	fety?
or a	application proposes a surface water change in place of use, the application t (attach notarized statement authoriz	change in point of diversion, a groundwater of must be signed by all owners of the currentlying representation).	change in point of diversion great y authorized place of use, or thei	ter than 300 feet, ir duly authorized
age thei	and the owner, the spouse of the behalf, in regards to the water tained in this application are tru	rn upon my oath or affirmation and unle owner, or a duly authorized agent of right(s) to which this application per e, correct and complete.	f the owner(s) to make this tains. I further verify that t	application on he statements
	d at MADISON	, <del>Kansas, this</del> da	ay of APRIL	, 20
1	LESLEY MARVIN RA	Joseph Javish		
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	//	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	<del></del>	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State	of Kansas Wisconsin	) ) SS		
	nty of <u>Dane</u>			
4	nereby certify that the foregoing a	application was signed in my presence a	nd sworn to before me this	day of
		Linde	a Limbole	
МуС	Commission Expires 2/12/20	21	rectally 1 dollo	
accui	Y COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE Facter information; maps, if necessary, must ppropriate fee must be paid.	PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable be included; signatures of all the appropriate owner	portions of the application form mus rs' must be affixed to the application	at be completed with and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDULE		
Eacl forth	in the schedule below: Make checks (1) Application to change a point (2) Application to change a point	se or the point of diversion under this section see or the point of diversion under this section see payable to: Kansas Department of Agricul of diversion 300 feet or less	lture	\$100 \$200
R	ECEIVED			
DW	PP 2 6 2018 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)	Page 3	File	No5216

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

14.	If th	e proposed groundwater	point of diversion is 300 or fe	ewer feet from	existing point of div	ersion, complete the	following:
	(a)	Does the undersigned re ☐ Yes ☐ No	epresent all owners of the cu (If no, all owners must sig	rrently authoriz n this applicati	ed place(s) of use i on.)	dentified in this appl	ication?
	(b)	Will the ownership inter affected if this application ☐ Yes ☐ No	rest of any owner of the curr on is approved as requested? (If yes, all owners must si			dentified in this appl	cation be adversely
	(c)	If this application is not ☐ Yes ☐ No	approved expeditiously, will t (If no, all owners must sig	here be substa In this applicati	ntial damage to pro on.)	perty, public health	or safety?
or a	a cha	inge in place of use, the	face water change in point of application must be signed by at authorizing representation)	y all owners of	oundwater change the currently autho	in point of diversion rized place of use, o	greater than 300 feet, r their duly authorized
ag the	e an eir b	d the owner, the spo ehalf, in regards to t	luly sworn upon my oatl use of the owner, or a d he water right(s) to whic n are true, correct and c	uly authorize th this appli	d agent of the o	wner(s) to make t	this application on
Da	tad a	at .	, k	ansas this	day of		. 20
				NPOA	aa, o		,
040	DUCI	of Jain Tells	ner)	-D/47_		(Spouse)	
1	ci	A. Zimmerwan Tv	rust by Todd Zimi	MP Mara IDA	704		
	1010	(Please	Printy	nor mays ff	<i>VN</i>	(Please Print)	
_		(Owi	ner)			(Spouse)	
-		(Please	e Print)			(Please Print)	
_		(Ow	ner)	_		(Spouse)	
		(0	,				
3		(Please	e Print)			(Please Print)	
Sta	ate o	f Kansas	) 00				
Co		of Stafford	S SS				25 /
	he	reby certify that the fo	oregoing application was s	igned in my	presence and sw	orn to before me	this day of
_	<del>-    </del>	NOTARY	JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires		Jenier	ON. Car	Buch
My	y Cor	nmission Expires	August 11, 2021		1	Notary Public	<i>y</i>
ac	curate	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS e information; maps, if neces ropriate fee must be paid.	S WILL BE PROCESSED. To be ssary, must be included; signatur	complete, all of es of all the app	the applicable portion opriate owners' must	s of the application for be affixed to the applic	n must be completed wit ation and notarized; and
				EE SCHEDUL			
Ea foi	ach a rth in	the schedule below: Ma (1) Application to chan (2) Application to chan	place of use or the point of di ake checks payable to: <b>Kans</b> ge a point of diversion 300 fe ge a point of diversion more	as Departmer et or less than 300 feet .	t of Agriculture		\$100 \$200
		(a) Application to chan	ge the place of use		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ED.	φ200
			RECEIVED			<b>26</b> 2018	
D۱	WR 1	-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)	Unacceptable for Priority	Page 3	Staffor Division of	d Field Office Water Resources	File No5216
			Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resou	e rce <b>s</b>			

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-70 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-70</i> h the exception of those conditions expressly contained here limitations of File No. 5216	<i>701 et. seg</i> and rules and regi	ulations promulgated thereunder.
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that per be changed as described in t	the place of use and / or point of the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the are on the topographic map accompanying the application to company the application the application to company the applicatio	uthorized place(s) of use shall be change the place of use. 🛛 App	be located substantially as shown plicable \(\Boxed{\omega}\) Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized b radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicab	v this summarv order shall be lo	me source or sources of water as cated within a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not	be located more than t Applicable	feet from the previously
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level raccordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.   ☐ Applicable ☐ N	neasurements shall be installe	00 gallons per minute or more, a ed, operated and maintained in
	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proper December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, wo operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and rewater diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 to Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	thichever occurs tirst. The wa 4 through 5-1-12. As required eport the reading of the water fl following the end of each calend	ter flow meter shall be installed, by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, ow meter and the total quantity of lar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the latest provided by the state of the provided has been completed. It is not applicable to the provided has been completed and the provided has been completed.	applicant shall notify the Chief	Engineer that construction of the
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi		
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other f with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintai Applicable	ble of preventing pollution of the	e source of the water supply. The
	Additional Conditions are attached.		
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promuresult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amwater or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions.	per are responsible for compliat nmary Order, and with applicabl algated thereunder. Failure to contended, and/or the suspension of	nce with its terms, conditions and le provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> comply with these provisions may
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order		FICE USE ONLY  N APPROVED AND
you Eng Ag file	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, a may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	SUMMARY	ORDER ISSUED signee of the Chief Engineer
da; rev	ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	•	
File Le	e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS		s - Kansas Department of Agriculture
66	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may eclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	Date of Issuance: State of Kansas	1
-	For Use by Register of Deeds		) SS
		County of	
		by	
		Signature:	Notary Public
ſ	DECEIVED		Notally Public
1	RECEIVED		¥
	APR <b>2 6</b> 2018	My commission expires:	(Natana Carl)
		ge 4	(Notary Seal) File No. <u>5216</u>
010	mora nota office		

Division of Water Resources



